

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 10/27/2015 Bill No: 2015-2168, Version: 1

Committee: City Council Status: Adopted

WHEREAS, Classic Events! is a public relations and marketing group that hosts social events designed to bring together an eclectic mix of entrepreneurs and organizations with community leaders and elected officials to help drive the local economy and simulate community development efforts; and,

WHEREAS, Ralph P. Watson founded Classic Events! in order to provide members of Pittsburgh's small business community the opportunity to

connect with local decision-makers, civic leaders, and influential politicians, and, to give entrepreneurs a platform to showcase their business interests to stakeholders; and,

WHEREAS, on October 30, 2015 Classic Events! will host the *Salute to Legal Excellence Dinner* to recognize Rosemary C. Crawford, Esq., Marc D. Daffner, Esq., Turahn L. Jenkins, Esq., Judge Justin M. Johnson, Judge Livingstone Johnson, Elizabeth C. Pittinger, and Stephen A. Zappala Jr., Esq. for their extraordinary contributions to the legal profession and the City of Pittsburgh.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare October 30, 2015 "Classic Events! Salute to Legal Excellence Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.